the Violation, including but not limited to halting operations or terminating the discharge. 

10.2.4 Administrative Penalties Any person who has been determined by the City to have committed any 
Violation may be assessed an administrative penalty by the City. Such administrative penalty shall be in amount 
not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per Violation per day. 

10.2.5 Emergency Suspensions The City may suspend the wastewater treatment service and/or the Wastewater 
Discharge Permit of a person whenever such suspension is necessary in order to stop a Violation causing danger 
or threat of danger to the health, safety or welfare of persons, or the environment, or Violation or threat of

[...]

has demonstrated to the satisfaction of the City its ability to fully and continuously comply with this Ordinance. 

10.2.11 Civil Penalties Any person who has committed a Violation shall be liable to the City for a civil penalty 
in an amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per Violation per day. The City may 
petition a Court of Competent Jurisdiction for the assessment of civil penalties pursuant to this Section. 

10.2.12 Notice of Violation Whenever the Control Authority finds that any person has violated or is violating